**FULLTIME UNDERGRADUATE

FULL TIME MARYLAND RESIDENT

COPPIIN

STATE UNIVERSITY

SPRING 2021

(PER SEMESTER COST)

Mandatory Tuition & Fees 3,358.00
Health Fee 1,014.00
Total Cost including Health Fee $ 4,372.00

FULLTIME TUITION COST WITH ROOM AND BOARD CHARGES

**The semester's Health Fee is included.

Triple room charge w/Bronze meal plan
Triple room charge w/Silver meal plan
Triple room charge w/Gold meal plan
Double room charge w/Bronze meal plan
Double room charge w/Silver meal plan
Double room charge w/Gold meal plan
Single room charge w/Bronze meal plan
Single room charge w/Silver meal plan
Single room charge w/Gold meal plan

8,852.00
8,943.00
9,005.00
9,546.50
9,637.50
9,699.50
9,691.00
9,782.00
9,844.00

FULL TIME NON-MARYLAND RESIDENT

* Single Occupancy available for Juniors and Seniors ONLY

**pPLEASE NOTE THE HEALTH FEE COST WILL BE ASSESSED TO ALL FULLTIME AND INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS.

STUDENTS WILL HAVE THE OPTION TO WAIVE THE HEALTH FEE WITH PROOF OF COVERAGE.

**PART TIME UNDERGRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR COST

FEES: PER CREDIT HOUR (11 OR FEWER CREDITS)

Athletic (per credit hour)
Student Activity -flat fee
Technology-flat fee
College Center-flat fee

Auxiliary Construction (per credit hour)

MARYLAND RESIDENT
Part time (per credit hour)

$41.00
$23.50
$42.00
$69.50
$32.00

Flat  Auxiliary Athletic

Credits Tuition Fees Constr

1 197 135 32
2 394 135 64
3 591 135 96
4 788 135 128
5 985 135 160
6 1182 135 192
7 1379 135 224
8 1576 135 256
9 1773 135 288
10 1970 135 320
11 2167 135 352

The 2020-2021 rates have been approved by state legislation and the University System of Maryland Board of Regents.

Fees

41

82
123
164
205
246
287
328
369
410
451

$ 197.00

Total
Charges

405.00

675.00

945.00
1,215.00
1,485.00
1,755.00
2,025.00
2,295.00
2,565.00
2,835.00
3,105.00

Mandatory Tuition & Fees 6,556.50
Health Fee 1,014.00
Total Cost including Health Fee $ 7,570.50
Triple room charge w/Bronze meal plan 12,050.50
Triple room charge w/Silver meal plan 12,141.50
Triple room charge w/Gold meal plan 12,203.50
Double room charge w/Bronze meal plan 12,745.00
Double room charge w/Silver meal plan 12,836.00
Double room charge w/Gold meal plan 12,898.00
Single room charge w/Bronze meal plan * 12,889.50
Single room charge w/Silver meal plan * 12,980.50
Single room charge w/Gold meal plan * 13,042.50
NON-MARYLAND RESIDENT
Part time (per credit hour) $ 615.00
Flat  Auxiliary Athletic Total
Credits Tuition Fees Constr Fees Charges
1 615 135 32 41 823.00
2 1230 135 64 82 1,511.00
3 1845 135 96 123 2,199.00
4 2460 135 128 164 2,887.00
5 3075 135 160 205 3,575.00
6 3690 135 192 246 4,263.00
7 4305 135 224 287 4,951.00
8 4920 135 256 328 5,639.00
9 5535 135 288 369 6,327.00
10 6150 135 320 410 7,015.00
11 6765 135 352 451 7,703.00

“Coppin State University reserves the right to adjust tuition, fees and other charges when deemed necessary, without notice, per the

institution and the University System of Maryland's Board of Regents.”
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