

# **SPRING 2021**

(PER SEMESTER COST)

# \*\*FULLTIME UNDERGRADUATE

FULL TIME MARYLAND RESIDENT		FULL TIME NON-MARYLAND RESIDENT				
Mandatory Tuition & Fees	3,358.00	Mandatory Tuition & Fees		6,556.50		
Health Fee	1,014.00	Health Fee		1,014.00		
Total Cost including Health Fee	\$ 4,372.00	Total Cost including Health Fee	\$	7,570.50		

#### FULLTIME TUITION COST WITH ROOM AND BOARD CHARGES

\*\*The semester's Health Fee is included.

Triple room charge w/Bronze meal plan		8,852.00	Triple room charge w/Bronze meal plan		12,050.50
Triple room charge w/Silver meal plan		8,943.00	Triple room charge w/Silver meal plan		12,141.50
Triple room charge w/Gold meal plan 9,005			Triple room charge w/Gold meal plan	12,203.50	
Double room charge w/Bronze meal plan 9,546.50			Double room charge w/Bronze meal plan	12,745.00	
Double room charge w/Silver meal plan 9,637.50			Double room charge w/Silver meal plan	12,836.00	
Double room charge w/Gold meal plan		9,699.50	Double room charge w/Gold meal plan		12,898.00
Single room charge w/Bronze meal plan	*	9,691.00	Single room charge w/Bronze meal plan	*	12,889.50
Single room charge w/Silver meal plan	*	9,782.00	Single room charge w/Silver meal plan	*	12,980.50
Single room charge w/Gold meal plan	*	9,844.00	Single room charge w/Gold meal plan	*	13,042.50

<sup>\*</sup> Single Occupancy available for Juniors and Seniors ONLY

\*\*PLEASE NOTE THE HEALTH FEE COST WILL BE ASSESSED TO ALL FULLTIME AND INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS.

STUDENTS WILL HAVE THE OPTION TO WAIVE THE HEALTH FEE WITH PROOF OF COVERAGE.

# \*\*PART TIME UNDERGRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR COST

# FEES: PER CREDIT HOUR (11 OR FEWER CREDITS)

Athletic (per credit hour)	\$41.00
Student Activity -flat fee	\$23.50
Technology-flat fee	\$42.00
College Center-flat fee	\$69.50
Auxiliary Construction (per credit hour)	\$32.00

MARYLAND RESIDENT NON-MARYLAND RESIDENT

Part time (per credit hour) \$ 197.00 Part time (per credit hour) \$ 615.00

		Flat	Auxiliary	Athletic	Total				Flat	Auxiliary	Athletic	Total
Credits	Tuition	Fees	Constr	Fees	Charges	*	Credits	Tuition	Fees	Constr	Fees	Charges
						*						
1	197	135	32	41	405.00	*	1	615	135	32	41	823.00
2	394	135	64	82	675.00	*	2	1230	135	64	82	1,511.00
3	591	135	96	123	945.00	*	3	1845	135	96	123	2,199.00
4	788	135	128	164	1,215.00	*	4	2460	135	128	164	2,887.00
5	985	135	160	205	1,485.00	*	5	3075	135	160	205	3,575.00
6	1182	135	192	246	1,755.00	*	6	3690	135	192	246	4,263.00
7	1379	135	224	287	2,025.00	*	7	4305	135	224	287	4,951.00
8	1576	135	256	328	2,295.00	*	8	4920	135	256	328	5,639.00
9	1773	135	288	369	2,565.00	*	9	5535	135	288	369	6,327.00
10	1970	135	320	410	2,835.00	*	10	6150	135	320	410	7,015.00
11	2167	135	352	451	3,105.00	*	11	6765	135	352	451	7,703.00

The 2020-2021 rates have been approved by state legislation and the University System of Maryland Board of Regents.